AD Series
AD Series AC Servo Drive realizes the highest performance of your machines
with Hitachi's Advanced Drive technology
HITACHI AC Servo Drive
Hitachi AD Series AC Servo Drive Meets Vario
from Demanding Applications with Its Full
Realised by Hitachi’s Advanced Motor Techno
    ADA2 & ADA3 Amplifier for higher performance

items unit
Input voltage to the amplifier
Type code
Type code of
Relevant Servo Amplifier
Rated output kW
Rated torque N･m
Instantaneous peak torque N･m
Rated speed min-1
Max speed min-1
Moment of Inertia Jm kg.m2
(upper:without Brake  lower:with Brake ) x10-4
Preferrable Load Inertia
Rated Power Rate (without Brake) kW/sec
Position/SpeedDetector
Protection
Specifications of the Brake
Electromechanical brake, release when activated.
DC24V,+10%,-10%
0.34 0.34 1.5 1.5 0.34 0.34 1.5 1.5 2.6 3.5 7.0 7.0 17 17
0.27 0.27 0.27 0.27 0.27 0.27 0.27 0.27 0.38 0.58 0.71 0.71 1.1 1.1
89 89 89 89 89 89 89 89 64 41 34 34 21 21
6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 9 14 17 17 27 27
25 25 60 60 25 25 60 60 50 60 90 90 95 95
20 20 10 10 20 20 10 10 15 20 20 20 20 20
Type
Supply voltage
Static friction torque(minimum) N･m
Rated current(20 oC) A
Coil resistance(20 oC) ohm
Power consumption(20 oC) W
Dragging time(maximum) ms
Release time(maximum) ms
note1. This brake is specified as holding the shaft statically, not as stopping the rotating shaft.
note2. Brakes with the supply voltage of DC90V is also available for motors operated with the supply of single phase 100V or three phase 200V.
note1) These characteristics are guaranteed when the motor is driven by the relevant servo amplifier and the input voltage to the amplifier is more than AC200V(ADMA-**L) or AC100V(ADMA-**M).
note2) These are typical values, under the condition of cold amarture windings.
note3) The values in continuous operation is guaranteed when the motor is correctly mounted on to the aluminium mounting base functioning as the cooling plate with the dimensions noted below.
 ADMA-R5L,R5M,01L,01M : 150x150x6    ADMA-02L,02M : 250x250x6    ADMA-04L,04M : 250x250x12    ADMA-08L : 300x300x12    ADMA-10L : 250x250x12
ADMA-15L,20L,30L : 300x300x20    ADMA-50L : 400x400x20
0.60
0.45
0.30
0.15
0
T
or
qu
e
[ N
m
]
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000
ADMA-R5L,R5M
Speed [min-1]
Instantaneous
operation
Continuous
operation
1.2
0.9
0.6
0.3
0
T
or
qu
e
[ N
m
]
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000
ADMA-01L,01M
Speed [min-1]

Input voltage to the amplifier
Type code
Type code of
Relevant Servo Amplifier
Rated output kW
Rated torque N･m
Instantaneous peak torque N･m
Rated speed min-1
Max speed min-1
Moment of Inertia Jm kg.m2
(upper:without Brake  lower:with Brake ) x10-4
Preferrable Load Inertia
Rated Power Rate (without Brake) kW/sec
Position/SpeedDetector
Protection
Specifications of the Brake
Electromechanical brake, Release when activated.
DC24V,+10%,-10%
1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 3.4 3.4 3.5 7 7 17 17 43.1 43.1
0.38 0.38 0.4 0.4 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.7 0.7 1.1 1.1 0.77 0.77
64 64 64 64 40 40 41 34 34 21 21 31.1 31.1
9 9 9 9 14.5 14.5 14 17 17 27 27 18.5 18.5
50 50 50 50 70 70 60 90 90 95 95 170 170
15 15 15 15 25 25 20 20 20 20 20 80 80
Type
Supply voltage
Static friction torque(minimum) N･m
Rated current(20 oC) A
Coil resistance(20 oC) ohm
Power consumption(20 oC) W
Dragging time(maximum) ms
Release time(maximum) ms
note1. This brake is specified as holding the shaft statically, not as stopping the rotating shaft.
note2. Brakes with the supply voltage of DC90V is also available for motors  operated with the supply of single phase 100V or three phase 200V.
Torque Characteristics
Three phase 200V and Single phase 100V ( Broken line for Single phase 100V )
note1) These characteristics are guaranteed when the motor is driven by the relevant servo amplifier and the input voltage to the amplifier is more than AC200V(ADMB-**L,ADMC-**L) or
AC100V(ADMB-**M).
note2) These are typical values, under the condition of cold amarture windings.
note3) The values in continuous operation is guaranteed when the motor is correctly mounted on to the aluminium mounting base functioning as the cooling plate with the dimensions noted below.
ADMB-02L,02M : 250x250x6    ADMB-04L,04M : 250x250x12   ADMB-08L,10L : 300x300x12    ADMC-04L : 250x250x12    ADMC-08L,10L,15L,20L : 300x300x20
ADMC-30L,45L : 550x550x30 iron plate
12
9
6
3
0
T
or
qu
e
[ N
m
]
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000
Speed [min-1]
Instantaneous
operation
Continuous
operation
8
6
4
2
0
T
or
qu
e
[ N
m
]
0 500 1000 1500 2000